£
2% A g 2% BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
I
9 3\ 0\{11 re: Application for Staff-assistance for )}
CBMH\SR“ Alternative Rate Setting for Increase in ) Docket No. 080497-SU
CLE Wastewater Rates, in Pasco County, by )
Silver Fox Utility Company LI1.C d/b/a ) 2w
Timberwood Ultilities )
AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF: FLORIDA
COUNTY OF: PASCO
"7 BEFORE ME personally appeared Kathleen Honkala, who being duly sworn,
deposes and says:
1. That the Affiant has personal knowledge of the matters set forth herein;
2. That on December 30, 2008, under Affiant’s direction, superviston and

control, a copy of the Public Service Commission staff-approved Notice of
Approval of Rate Increase, a copy of which is attached hereto, was sent by
U.8. Mail to each customer of record of Silver Fox Utility, LLC d/b/a
Timberwood Utilities.

FURTHER AFFIANT SAYS NOT. W W

Kathteen Honkala
Manager

Sworn to and subscribed before me this <, day of ,:{‘:9’/1»/44 A2 2009,

Personally known: 2z~ d
Produced identification:
Type of identification produced:

£ RANGY 3 RINOLDS Notary PuW

p@ Posiipoacomed My Commf$sion Explres.
i WG/ Sonded tvu (90014324284

Secorentt Florida Notary Assn., ing

DOCUMENT siMaER-LATE
0059 MNx e
FPSC-COMMISSIGN CLERYS

TAL:60030:1




-

NOTICE OF APPROVAL OF RATE INCREASE

TO CUSTOMERS COF SILVER FOX LLC d/b/a TIMBERWOOD UTILITIES
AND
ALL OTHER INTERESTED PERSONS

DOCKET NO. 080497-SU
DATED: December 31, 2009

On July 14, 2008, Silver Fox Utility LLC d/b/a/ Timberwood Utilities (Timberwood or
Utility) filed an application with the Florida Public Service Commission for a staff-assisted
alternatixe_rate setting in accordance with Rule 25-30.456, Florida Administrative Code. On
December 16, 2008, the Commission voted to approve an 11.67 percent across-the-board
increase of the Utility’s existing rates. The Commission-approved rates are as follows:

Commission-Approved
Current Rates Rates
Residential Service
BFC - All Meter Sizes $12.28 $13.71
Gallonage Charge, per 1,000 gailons $5.49 $6.26
(6,000 Galionage Cap)
| i |
i Current Commission-
Rates Approved Rates
General Service l ( ]
! ﬁ

/b 5/87 x 3/4" | $1228 | $13.71

| 3/4" L $18.4] ! $20.56
—

| i’ $30.69 $34.27

1172 $61.38 $68.54

| 2 $98.19 $109.65

37 $184.12 $205.61

47 $306.86 $342.67

6” $613.71 $685.33

Gallonage Charge,
per 1,000 galions 36.61 $7.38




ORDER NO. PSC-09-0016-PAA-SU
DOCKET NO. 080497-SU

PAGE 4
Current The Utility’s Across-the-Board
Rates Proposed Rates Rates
Residential Service L
BFC - All Meter Sizes ' $12.28 $12.28 $13.71
Gallonage Charge, per 1,000 gallons
(6,000 Gallonage Cap) | $S.494| $10.14 $6.26
——
Current The Utility’s Across-the-Board
Rates Proposed Rates Rates

General Service

58" x 3/4° $12.28 $12.28 $13.71

3/4" $18.41 $18.41 $20.56

1’ $30.69 L $30.69 $34.27

1172 $61.38 $61.38 $63.54

27 $98.19 $98.19 $109.65

3” $184.12 $184.12 $205.61

4" $306.86 $306.86 $342.67

6” $613.71 $613.71 $685.33

Gallonage Charge,

per 1,000 gallons $6.61 $10.14 $7.38

Based on the above rates, the following table reflects estimated residential service
wastewater monthly billings for the consumptions shown below:

P The Utility’s Across-the-Board
Current Rates Proposed Rates Rates
3,000 Gallons $28.75 $42.70 $32.11
5,000 Gallons $39.73 $62.98 $44 .37 T
8,000 Gallons $45.22 $73.12 $£50.50




